
From: 
To: 
Sent: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Geiger, Peter 
Zaref, Amy; Garrity, Mark; Hogan, Steven; Gilliland, Barbara 
12/6/2010 12:36:35 PM 
FW: Every Day Counts - Legal Sufficiency Enhancements - Alternatives Analysis White Paper 
Alternatives Analyses Paper September 22, 2010.pdf 

From: Findley, Angela 
Sent: Monday, December 06, 2010 12:33 PM 
To: Geiger, Peter; King Rawlins, Larissa; Noel, Scott; Polzin, Scott; Rabby, Jennifer; Sprague, Stephanie 
Cc: Sears, Mel 
Subject: FW: Every Day Counts - Legal Sufficiency Enhancements - Alternatives Analysis White Paper 

Here's a topic that came up in our lunch today, FHWA's Every Day Counts initiative, including this recent white paper. 

Angela 

From: HOLTHOFF Greg [mailto:Greg.HOLTHOFF@odot.state.or.us]  
Sent: Thursday, November 18, 2010 1:49 pm 
To: MCCONNELL Thomas E; Leon Skiles; Lincoln Kathryn; willsh@columbiarivercrossing.org ; BRADWAY Marjorie C 
Cc: Donna.Kilber-Kennedy@CH2M.com ; RICH MAN, Scott; Terry_Kearns@URSCorp.com ; Findley, Angela; Jeff Heilman; 
SCHMIDT, Shelly; Kristina Gifford; WENTE, Wendy; GREGORY, James; Haupt, Susan; WEAVER Darlene 
Subject: FW: Every Day Counts - Legal Sufficiency Enhancements - Alternatives Analysis White Paper 

FYI attached. Some repetition from the past and not quite earth-shattering, but overall valuable analysis/guidance... 

MGH 

From: Michelle.Eraut@dot.gov  [mailto:Michelle.Eraut@dot.gov]  
Sent: Thursday, November 18, 2010 12:42 PM 
To: HOLTHOFF Greg; WEAVER Darlene; Chris.Woods@dot.gov ; GRAHAM Jeffrey; Anthony.BOESEN@dot.gov ; 
chris.bucher@dot.gov; bonnie.heitsch@doj.state.or.us ; Mike.MORROW@dot.gov; PFEIFFER Amy L; 
Andrew.Johnson@state.or.us; HENSON Anna * ODOT; Jeff.BUCKLAND@odot.state.or.us ; WEAVER Darlene; MOSHOFSKY Emily 
A; LARSON Gary; HOLTHOFF Greg; POSTOVIT Howard; RAASCH John; MORALES Michael A; Richard.E.Jerofke@state.or.us ; 
WILLIAMS Rick* Reg4; Rodney.Thompson@state.or.us ; VICKERS Susan; Teresa.L.Brasfield@state.or.us ; CROCKETT Becky; 
POSTOVIT Howard; COLLINS James D; HANSON Mark W; CARY Molly A; DAVIS Randall K 
Subject: Every Day Counts - Legal Sufficiency Enhancements - Alternatives Analysis White Paper 

Please find attached an FHWA alternatives analysis white paper developed in conjunction with the Every Day Counts, 
Legal Sufficiency Initiatives. Please forward to others I may have inadvertently omitted from this message. Thank 
you. 

Michelle 

AR00092838 


